QUESTION NUMBER II

“Shall the School District of Bonduel, Shawano County, Wisconsin be authorized to exceed the
revenue limit specified in Section 121.91, Wisconsin Statutes, by $300,000 per year for six years,
beginning with the 2025-2026 school year and ending with the 2030-2031 school year, for non-
recurring purposes consisting of operational expenses for support staff salary and benefits?”
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Fiscal Information

Current (2024-2025) Employee Single Insuran
24.25 Single Family Health Insurance cost 24.25 Family Insurance 24.25 Single Dental “24.25 Family Dental

Staff1 * $ 13,535.78°" $ 29,797.57 $ 567.40 $ 1,564.60
Staff2 * $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff3 * $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff4 * $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff5 = $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff6 * $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff7 * $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staffg * $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staffo * $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff10' $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff11° $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff12' $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff 13 $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff 14' $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff15 $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
Staff 16 $ 13,535.78 $ 567.40
$ 216,572.48 $ 29,797.57 $ 9,078.40 $ 1,564.60

Proposed Referendum Costs ~ Single Health
SingleH  Yeard: 2025-2026 Year2: 2026-2027  Year3: 2027-2028 Yeard: 2028-2029 Year5: 2029-2030  Year6: 2030-2031

0 0 0 0 0 0
5% 6% T 8% 9% 10%
Staff1 " $ 1421257 § 15,065.32 $ 1611990 § 1740949 $ 18,976.34 $ 20,873.98
Staff2 " § 1421257 § 15,065.32 $ 161199 § 1740949 $ 18,976.34 $ 20,873.98
ta ) 4 ) . ) v ) * i ‘ ! :
S ff3‘$ 1421257 $ 15,065.32 § 1611990 § 1740949 § 18976.34 § 20,873.98
Staff4‘$ 14,2257 $ 15,065.32 § 1611990 § 1740949 § 18976.34 § 20,873.98
ta el y VUV heid SRR s HCh
Stafts $ 1421257 $ 15,085.32 $ 1611990 § 1740049 § 1897634 § 20,873.98
Staff6 $ 1421257 § 15,065.32 $ 1611990 § 1740949 $ 18,976.34 $ 20,873.98
Staff 7§ 1421257 § 15,085.32 $ 161199 § 1740949 $ 18,976.34 $ 20,873.98
Staff8‘$ 1421257 $ 15,065.32 § 1611990 § 1740949 § 18976.34 § 20,873.98
Staff9‘$ 14,1257 § 15,085.32 $ 161199 § 1740949 $ 18976.34 $ 20,873.98
Staff10' $ 1421257 $ 15,085.32 $ 1611990 § 1740049 § 1897634 § 20,873.98
Staff11 $ 14,1257 § 15,065.32 $ 1611990 § 1740949 $ 18,976.34 $ 20,873.98
Staff12 § 1421257 § 15,065.32 $ 161199 § 1740949 $ 18,976.34 $ 20,873.98
Staffl&"$ 1421257 $ 15,065.32 § 1611990 § 1740949 § 18976.34 § 20,873.98
Staff14‘$ 1421257 $ 15,065.32 § 1611990 § 1740949 § 18976.34 § 20,873.98
Staffl5‘$ 1421257 § 15,085.32 $ 161199 § 1740949 $ 18976.34 20,873.98
Staff16' § 1421257 § 15,065.32 $ 1611990 § 1740949 $ 18,976.34 $ 20,873.98
§- 2740010 § A104517 § 25791833 § 27855180 § 303,621.46 § 333,983.61 $273,753.58 Annual Average Cost



Fiscal Information

Single Dental

SingleD  Year1: 2025-2026 Year2: 2026-2027  Year3: 2027-2028 Yeard: 2028-2029 VYear5: 2029-2030  Year6: 2030-2031

5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Staff1 " $ 595.77 § 63152 § 675.72 § 7978 § 795.46 $ 875.01
Staff2 " § 595.77 § 63152 § 675.72 § 7978 § 795.46 $ 875.01
aff3 " . . b ! . .
Staff3  § 595.77 $ 63152 $ 675.72 $ 7978 $ 795.46 $ 875.01
Staffd " $ 595.77 § 63152 § 675.72 § 72978 § 79.46 $ 875.01
td ! : b L : !
Staff5 " § 595.77 $ 63152 $ 675.72 § 7978 $ 795.46 $ 875.01
Staff6  § 595.77 § 63152 § 675.72 § 7978 § 79.46 $ 875.01
Staff 7" $ 595.77 § 63152 § 675.72 § 7978 § 795.46 § 875.01
affg " $ 595.77 $ 63152 $ 675.72 $ 7978 $ 795.46 $ 875.01
Staff8
aff9 " § 595.77 § 63152 § 675.72 § 72978 § 795.46 § 875.01
Staff9
Staff 10' § 595.77 § 63152 $ 675.72 § 7978 § 795.46 $ 875.01
aff1f § 595.77 $ 63152 $ 67572 $ 7978 $ 795.46 $ 875.01
Staff 11
Staff 12 $ 595.77 § 63152 § 675.72 § 7978 § 795.46 § 875.01
It . . b . ! .
Staff 13 § 595.77 $ 63152 $ 675.72 $ 79.78 $ 795.46 $ 875.01
Staff14' $ 595.77 § 63152 § 67572 § 7978 § 795.46 § 875.01
ta . . b | ! !
Staff 15 § 595.77 § 63152 § 675.72 § 7978 § 795.46 § 875.01
Staff 16 § 595.77 $ 63152 $ 675.72 $ 7978 $ 795.46 $ 875.01

$ 953232 § 10,104.26 $ 1081156 $ 11,676.48 $ 1272737 § 14,000.10 $ 11,475.35 Ave. Annual Cost

Cost Description

TotalProposed Cost

2042025 Veart: 20252006 Vear2 2006:2007 Vear3: 2002008  Veard: 2008-2029 sar’: 2020-20 Vewr6: 2030-203¢ § 30000000 Proposed
‘ Actual Average
S B S DBLGS S TS 202828 SEURK 5 MTITL S B89 oerbyears



Mill Rate/Tax Impact

Reforendum Year 2004 Yeart: 205006 Vearl 20062007 Vear3: 2002008  Veard: 20282009  Vear5: 20202030  Vear6: 2030031 § 45000000 Propostd

§ 00000 § 000000 § 000000 § 000000 § 43000000 §  4S000000 § 000000 Actua verage e

TaMilRatelmpact ~ Referendum Year  Yeard: 2025-2026 Yearz' 6000 Yeard 20002028 VYeard: 2006:2009  Year5: 20292030 Vear6: 2030-2081

PrjectedTechologyRef § 46000000 § 0§ 4000000 § 43000000 § 45000000 § 4s000000 § 270000000 § 45000000

Prjected Support St § 300 " § 300 0§ 300§ 0o § 000000 § 3000000 § 180000000

§ 567 § X 638 § 633 § 665 § B0 § B9
TaxBased Levy § 48514000 § 5,401422 0§ 5a2m { BALA200 § 60842200 f 6aILA200 § 70842200
DistictPropertyValue  § 81964054600 § SH0602330 § ABEERENUAT § UBBBNSED § 062097 § LOMGA0B60327 § 109840678343
Distict Property Value | 9 80% 500 500% 500 500% 500 5.00%

§ 57 § 628 § 63t § 643 § 64 § 650 § 647§ 640 MilRate

Referendum/MilRateln § 0 § 00 § 010§ 02§ 030 § 043§ (019) ActualTarlmpact
Total Taxpayer Costs 6 yeartotal/ave.
$200,000 home Annual  § 2300 § 1600 § 3000 § 2400 § 3000 § 2000 $ 143.00
$200,000home Monthly § 192 § 133§ 250 § 2008 250 § 167 '$ 199
$300,000 home Annual  § 3500 § 2400 § 4500 $ %00 $ 4500 $ 3000 § 215.00
$300,000 home Monthly § 290 § 200 § 375§ 300§ 37§ 250 § 298



Ambherst
Stratford
Tri-County
Gillett
Laona
Ambherst
Marion
Tigerton
Southern Door
Laconia
White Lake
Oconto
Oconto Falls
Suring
Crandon
Shiocton
Florence
lola-Scandinavia
Shiocton
Pulaski
Wabeno
Seymour

11/3/2020 3years

4/4/2023 Annually, forever
4/4/2023 Annually, forever

4/5/2022 3years
4/4/2023 4 years
4/2/2024 3years

4/4/2023 Annually, forever

4/5/2022 5years
11/8/2022 3years
4/4/2023 2 years
4/7/2020 5years
4/6/2021 5years
4/6/2021 5years
4/7/2020 5years
4/7/2020 5years
2/16/2021 3years
4/6/2021 4 years
11/3/2020 5years
2/20/2024 3years
11/8/2022 5years
4/6/2021 5years
4/2/2024 3years

Recent Local/Conference Operational Referendums

$ 400,000.00
$ 990,000.00
$ 1,450,000.00
$ 600,000.00
$ 559,000.00
$ 900,000.00
$  300,000.00"
$450,000 to $650,01
$ 975,000.00
$ 1,500,000.00
$700,000
$ 800,000.00
$275,000 to $3,300.
$900,000
$ 1,000,000.00

$1,525,000 to $1,87

$1,250,000to $1,5C $
$1,250,000to0 $1,5C $

$1,500,000to $1,9C $

$ 1,200,000.00
N/A

N/A

$ 1,800,000.00
2,236,000.00
2,700,000.00
N/A
2,750,000.00
2,925,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,500,000.00
4,000,000.00
4,400,000.00
4,500,000.00
5,000,000.00
5,100,000.00
5,450,000.00
6,800,000.00
$ 7,400,000.00
8,500,000.00
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$ 2,500,000.00 $ 12,500,000.00

$

5,000,000.00

$ 15,000,000.00

Local/Conference Operational Referendums Nov. 5, 2024

Bonduel Support S
Bonduel Technolo
Florence

Pittsville
Reedsburg
Sevastopol

White Lake

11/5/2024 6 years
11/5/2024 6years
11/5/2024 4 years
11/5/2024 4 years
11/5/2024 4 years
11/5/2024 4 years
11/5/2024 5years

$
$
$
$
$

300,000.00
450,000.00
2,950,000.00
1,505,000.00
4,000,000.00

$ 1,800,000.00
$ 2,700,000.00
$ 11,800,000.00
$ 6,020,000.00
$ 16,000,000.00

4250000 to 47500C $ 18,250,000.00

$

1,100,000.00

$ 5,500,000.00



1992:
2024:

2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2014:
2015:
2016:
2017:
2018:
2019:
2020:
2021:
2022:
2023:
2024:

Historical School District of Bonduel Mill Rate

Bonduel-$18.97, Highest ever
Bonduel Projected-$5.67, Lowest ever

Bonduel-$9.64
Bonduel-$9.79
Bonduel-$9.54
Bonduel-$9.93

Bonduel-$10.45

Bonduel-$9.71
Bonduel-$9.55
Bonduel-$9.47
Bonduel-$9.21
Bonduel-$8.67
Bonduel-$8.41
Bonduel-$8.44
Bonduel-$7.54
Bonduel-$6.85

: Building Referendum Impact Year: -$.90

Bonduel Projected-$5.67

Mill Rate Comparables

22-23 Comparable District Mill 123-24 Mill Rates

Gillett

Marion
Wabeno

Suring

Pulaski
Crandon
Tigerton

Shiocton
Florence
Seymour
lola-Scandinavia
Oconto
Ambherst
Oconto Falls
White Lake

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
Bonduel $
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

5.62
6.07
6.13
6.13
6.22
6.59
6.83
7.54
7.71
8.13
8.26
8.65
9.01
9.72
9.75
10.87

Suring
Wabeno
Ambherst
Crandon
Marion
Tigerton
Bonduel
lola-Scandinavia
Gillett
Pulaski
Oconto
Florence
Seymour
Oconto Falls
Shiocton
White Lake

©h A H hH P A H P A O R H R L P

5.41
5.52
5.85
5.95
6.30
6.57
6.85
7.64
7.70
7.76
7.76
7.86
8.16
8.22
8.35
9.85

Projected 24-25

$ 5.67




